
p. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 715 Kearny, Established 1862.

Driscoll John M., omainenter M. D. Nile, dwl ISO Fran-
cisco •

Driscoll Joseph, mariner, dwl 529 Mission
Driscoll Ji>sic Miss, teacher Washingt<ni Grammar School,

dwl 8 Jane PI nr Pine
Driscoll Ma(fl,'ie C, tailoress Wrijfht & Hannon, dwl

Twenty-seventh nr Folsom
Driscoll Miirj^aret Mrs., dressmaker, 1320 Stockton
Driscoll Michael, boarding, 13<) Natonia
Driscoll Michael, laborer, dwl IS Tyler
Driscoll Jlichael, laborer, dwl 853 Harrison
Driscill Moses, dwl E s Chenery nr Thirty-first

Driscoll Patrick, miner, dwl 548 Mission
Driscoll Robert, deckhand stm Julia, Market St.Wharf
Driscoll R. S., shoemaker, dwl E s Vicksburg nr Twenty-

fourth
Driscoll Timothy, molder Union Iron Works, dwl E s

Columbia l)et Twenty-fourth and Twenty-fifth
Driscoll Timothy, wood, coal, hay and grain, W 9 Mission

bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth
Driscoll William, laborer, dwl 449 Xatoma
Driscoll William H., helper melter and refiner's depart-

ment I'. S. Mint, dwl 729 Harrison
Driver George C, stenogTa])her Central Pac. R. R.,NEcor

Fourth and Townsend, dwl 33 Hawthorne
Drivon Eugene, hairdr^ser, dwl 12 lioardman
Drintinski Isaac, dry-goods peddler, dwl 114 Clinton
Droast Frederick, variiisher John B. Luchsinger & Son,

dwl 172 Fourteenth
Drobaz Mattio, chop house and coffee saloon, 503 East,

dwl l.=>0 Tehama
Drobaz Michael, Austrian Benev. Soc, 71 New Mont
Droen Ferdinand, steward, dwl 742 Pine
Droge Gustavus F. C, stationerj' and varieties, N s Six-

teenth bet Mission and First Av
Droge Henry, groceries and liquors, SE cor Pac and Front
Drogc Peter, carpenter, dwl 2G0 Tehama
Droger Henrj- C. {Thomas J. Thcinpson Ji Co.), dwl

Brooklyn Hotel
Droger Mary (widow), dwl S s Linden Av bet Van Ness Av

and Franklin
Droger Samuel, seaman schr Leo, dwl C06 Third
Drohan John. dra\-man, 413 Front, dwl 230 Folsom
Droit Jcihn. cook International Hotel, 824 Kearny
Drolet John A., groceries, 843 Pacific, dwl 13 Jas]ier PI

Drolette Josejjh, carpenter, dwl W s Brjant Avnr Bryant
Drollinger John H., ironmolder, dwl 64 First

Drommer Henry, dwl 1002 Montgomery
Drophy James, machinist Williani T. Garratt
Dros.sel Josej)h H., druggist, NW cor Geary and Dupont,

dwl 900 Jackson
Droste Henrv (fleimburg tb Co.), dwl .516 Pacific

DRO!«TR HERMAN, proptr Continental Hotel, 519-

527 Pacific

Dmuet Hypolite, produce market, 1420 Stockton
Drought Robert, tailor Wright & Harmon, dwl 12 An-

thony
Drouilhat John, billiard-tablemaker, 813 Montgomerj' dwl

618 Fourth
Drouilhat Louise, proptr Stanford Hotel, W s Fourth bet

Bluxome and Brannan
Drouillard John, spikecutter Pac. Rolling Mills

Drouillard William, laborer Pac. Rolling Mills

Drouth John, calker, dwl 28 First

Drown Albert N. (Coirles & D.), attorney at law, office 621
Clay, dwl 615 Eddy

Drown Arthur, dwl 135 Shipley
DrowTi H. M., mariner, dwl 31 Pacific

Drover John, driver Omnibus R. R.

Drucker Albert, groceries and liquors. 224 Third
Drucker August, supervisor first ward, dwl 921 Mont
Drucker Edward W. (Meyer <t D.), dwl NW cor Howard

and Twenty-sixth •

Drucker Eilert' dwl 723 Hayes
Drucker Jacob L., jeweler, dwl 7 O'Farrell

Drucker John, groceries and liquors, NE cor Sixth 'and
Mission

Drucker William G., groceries and liquors, NE cor Twen-
ti«th and Guerrero

Druflfel Francis H. , dwl 1235 Hyde
Drugan Samuel, plasterer, dwl 37 Moss, rear

Druhe Herman, dwl SE cor Ninth and Market
Druhe John G., liquor saloon and restaurant, cor Drumm

and California, dwl 4 Rose Av
DRIIDS' H.ILL, 413 Sutter
Drum Edward F., assistant superintendent Omnibus R.

R. Co. , dwl 157^ Tehama
Drum John, messman Colorado S. N. Co.'s stm Montana,

Folsom St.NNTiarf

Dram Margaret Mrs., dwl 212 Grove
Dram Thomas, oiler Pacific Mail S. S. City of Pekin
Dnmi Thomas J., attorney at law, dwl SW cor Clay and

SUjckton
Drumm .lohn H., gilder Thomas Pendergast, dwl 5 Kent
Drumm J. C. , ]>ro|K;rt\^nan Buckley's Varieties

Drummond Joseph, flangetunier Pac. Boiler Works, dwl
128 Page

Drummond Mark, carpenter, dwl 2.57 Stevenson
Drummoiul Norah Miss, dwl IISOJ^ Harrison
Drummond Philliii, seaman, 20 Steuart
Drummoiul Richard S. (Dnimnumd <(• Lemont), dwl 119

First Av bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth
Drummond A: Lemont (Richard S. Drummond and

George 11'. Lemont), wood, coal, hay and grain, E a

Valencia bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth
Drummy William, laborer Magdalen Asylum, Potrero Av

nr Twenty-first
Drurj- Catherine Miss, dwl 3 Latham PI
Drary Frederick S.. fraits, 409 Bush, dwl 342 Minna
Drurj' James, carpenter and builder, office 417 Commer-

cial, dwl 2314 California

Drur>* Peter, dwl 1416 Kearny, rear
Drury Rodney P., helper melter^nd refiner's department

U. S. Miiit, dwl CommerciarHotel
Drury William, merchant tailor, 633 Kearny, dwl N s

Twentieth nr Dolores
Drasedom John, driver Lyon Brewen,', dwl 1811 Slason
Drussel Daniel, butcher, dwl 24 Jessie

Drj' Samuel D., clerk, dwl 107 O'Farrel
Drvden David F., clerk Methodist Book Depository, dwl

" 416 Post
Dr\'er Charles, livei7\st<able, 1318 Stock, dwl 1315 Stock
Dryer Henry, Lumbermens' Pro. Union, 71 New Mout
Dryer Joseph, merchant, dwl 305 Tyler
Dryer. See Dreyer
Drjly Catherine Miss, dwl 1000 Washington
DrjTien John, conductor U. S. Mint, res Oakland
Drj-pelcher P., stairbuilder, B. H. Freeman & Co.

Drysdale Benjamin, seaman, dwl 117 Drunmi
Drysdale Thomas, gratefinisher Savage & Co., dwl 52 Clin-

ton
Du Bief A. Pearson, clerk John Pinet and teacher Heald's

Business College, dwl cor Capp and Nineteenth
Du Bitat Joseph P. , storekeeper Pacific Mail S. S. Costa

Rica
Du Bois A. E. Mrs., principal Model School, dwl 1512

Hyde
Du Bois Francis B., cadet Pacific Mail S. S. Granada
Du Bois James L., bookkee^r Williams, Blanchard &Co.,

dwl 742 Washington
Du Bois. See Dubois
Du Bratz F. C. M. (Du Brutz A- Dickinson), dwl E s Po-

trero Av bet Sixteenth and Seventeenth
or BRITZ A DK'Bil^iSOX (i^. C. M.Du Brutz and

John II. Dickinson), attorneys at law, office 535 Cal

Du Navent Alexander C. , eircularcurb wellsinker, dwl 225

Seventh
Du Plaen Joseph, artificial flowermaker, dwl Stanford

Hotel
Du Py Ernest, student, dwl 2101 Mason
Du Py Octave Gibelin, law student Barstow, Stetson &

Houghton, dwl 2111 Mason
Du Rose Francis F. (Du Rose tt Banks), dwl 1402 Hyde
DI#ROSE *t BA\KS (F. F. Du Rose and William

Banks), proprietors Cal Bed Comforter Factorj', 9

Sutter
Du Ross James, dwl Franklin Hotel
Dl'AXE CHARLES F., real estate, office 615 Sacra-

mento, dwl 1618 Folsom
Duane E., butcher, 6 Grand Central Market, dwl 645Stev
Duane Edward, laborer, dwl 561 Natoma
Duane John, gardener Washington Square, dwl 621 L'nion

Duane John, bricklayer, dwl W s Scott bet Fulton and
Grove

Duane John, mason Baldwin's Hotel
Duane John J., bookkeeper, dwl 561 Natoma
Duane Timothv, fruitpeddler, dwl NW cor Har and Ninth
Dubedat Eugene (Pascal, Dubedat d- Co.), dwl 1801 Stock

Dubel August, carpenter, dwl S s Union bet Sansom and
Batterj-

Dubini Luigi, waitei*F. W. Haubrich, 623 Commercial
Duboc Charles, seaman, dwl 531 East
Dubois Anton, cook, dwl 720 Stockton
Dubois August, Swiss Benev. Soc, 627 Commercial
Dubois August P. , auditor Western Union Telegraph Co.

,

dwl E s Folsom nr Precita Av, Bernal Heights
Dubois E. D. , dwl 3 Margaret PI

Dubois Daniel, dwl 627 Commercial

TAMES Ct. STEELE & CO., Chemists and Apothecaries, 316 Kearny Street.


